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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 209-continued 
MISCELLANEOUS-Continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

85.04.001 
85.04.001 
85.19.059 
90.28.009 

Goods 

Sonnenschein ... PC batteries 
Sonnenschein ... ST batteries 
Contactors ... LS 36/L44 
Yokogawa: 

panel. .. /2200 .. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1977. 

Normal 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. Other Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

188 
188 
166 

191 

Effective 

From To 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

---------------------------------------------------

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Building-
DSIR Gracefield metallurgy test building extensions 
Upper Hutt College: audio visual block 13 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

C. J. Palmer Ltd. 39,024.62 
Dixon and McKinlay Ltd. 85,975.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover 
proposal to which he has consented. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice 
was given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the 

Commerce Act 

Stresscrete Industries Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 1977. 

Proposal Date of Consent 

To acquire the whole of the share capital of B & B Concrete Company 9 May 1977 
Ltd. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


