THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 209—continued MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
85.04.001	SonnenscheinPC batteries				••			188		
85.04.001	SonnenscheinST batteries							188		
85.19.059 90.28.009	ContactorsLS 36/L44 Yokogawa:	••		••	••	••	•••	166		••
	panel/2200	• •	••	••	••			191	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposals

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act

Proposal

Date of Consent

Stresscrete Industries Ltd.

To acquire the whole of the share capital of B & B Concrete Company Ltd.

9 May 1977

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 1977.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.